

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18618/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in RCR No. 56/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.THAJUDEEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.KHALEELU REHMAN Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.L. Viswanatha Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation
of the impugned judgment.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master