

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18618/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2009 in RCR No.56/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

A.THAJUDEEN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.KHALEELU REHMAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Padmanabhan Nair, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aviral Kashyap, Adv. for
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent praying for adjournment for six weeks on the ground that paper book and relevant documents of the matter have misplaced and the same are to be reconstructed.

This is the fourth adjournment sought by the learned counsel for the respondent. The prayer for adjournment is not justified. However, in the interest of justice, subject to payment of Rs. 5,000/- by the respondent to the petitioner, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|